 EPCOS AG 2017. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ferrites and accessories
ER 9.5/5
Planar cores in sets
Series/Type: B65523, B65527
Date: May 2017

Material AL value
nH
μe Ordering code
N92 660 +30/–20% 811 B65523J0000R092
N87 800 +30/–20% 1000 B65523J0000R087
N97 840 +30/–20% 1032 B65523J0000R097
T38 4500 +40/–30% 5680 B65523J0000Y038
Material AL value
nH
s
approx.
mm
μe Ordering code
N49   40 ±5% 0.27   49 B65523J0040J049
N87 100 ±5%
400 ±10%
0.14
0.02
  90
491
B65523J0100J087
B65523J0400K087
FEK0530-Z
0.39.5_
5_ 0
.2
0.
2
5_
3.
2+
0.
3
ø3.5 0.2_
ø7.5+0.25
7 min.
B65523
ER 9.5/5 through ER 32
Planar core
ER 9.5/5
3 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMD coil former with gullwing terminals
Material: GFR liquid crystal polymer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Vectra E 130i [E106764 (M)], POLYPLASTICS CO LTD
Vectra E 130i [E83005 (M)], CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 245 °C, 3 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 255 °C, 10 s
permissible soldering temperature for wire-wrap connection on coil former: 400 °C, 1 s
Winding: see Processing notes, 2.1
Yoke
Material: Stainless spring steel (0.1 mm)
Coil former Yoke
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
μΩ
Terminals
1 3.23 18.4 196 8 B65527B1008T001
Yoke B65527A2000X000
B65527Accessories
ER 9.5/5
4 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and